January 4, 1972 Resolution Book 8 - Page 28

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE PAY PLAN OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina that the Pay Plan heretofore adopted by the City Council to be effective October 1, 1960, as subsequently amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Schedule IV, "Pay Range Assignment of Classes", is hereby amended as follows:

(1) The Class Numbers of the following classes are changed as indicated:

Present		Amended	
Class No.	Class Title	Class No.	Class Title
302	Engineering Aide II	301	Engineering Aide II
304	Engineering Aide III	302	Engineering Aide III
305	Engineering Aide IV	303	Engineering Aide IV

(2) The following class is added and assigned the Class Number and Pay Range with steps as indicated:

Class Title	Class No.	Salary Range No.	Salary Range Steps
Chief Engineering Aide	304	37	A-F

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall be effective on December 22, 1971.

Approved as to form:

Hemy W. Chroney fr. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 4th day of January, 1972, the reference having been made in Minute Book 56, and recorded in full in Resolution Book 8, at Page 28.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS FOR THE ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY BELONGING TO JAMES I. MC CALL AND WIFE, CLEMMIE A. MC CALL, AND HEIRS OF C. O. BROWN AND WILLIS BROWN, LOCATED AT 1808 UMSTEAD AVENUE IN THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE FOR THE SMALL PARKS PROJECT I.

WHEREAS, the City Council finds as a fact that it is necessary to acquire certain property belonging to James I. McCall and wife, Clemmie A. McCall, and Heirs of C. O. Brown and Willis Brown, located at 1808 Umstead Avenue in the City of Charlotte, Mecklenburg County, for the purpose of establishing, maintaining and building a public park; and

WHEREAS, the City has in good faith undertaken to negotiate for the purchase of this property, but has been unable to reach an agreement with the owners for the purchase price;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte that, pursuant to Section 7.81, Chapter 713 of the 1965 Session Laws of North Carolina, as amended, and the North Carolina General Statutes 160-204 and 160-205, condemnation proceedings are hereby authorized to be instituted against the property of James I. McCall and wife, Clemmie A. McCall, and Heirs of C. O. Brown and Willis Brown, located at 1808 Umstead Avenue in the City of Charlotte, Mecklenburg County, under the procedures set forth in Article 2, Chapter 40 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as amended.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carol	ina,
do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution	mental series
adopted by the City Courcil of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in reg	ılar
session convened on the 4th day of January , 19 72 , reference	2
having been made in Minute Book 56, page 299, and recorded in	ı full
in Resolutions Book 8, at page 29.	on the second state of the

Witness my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 10th day of <u>January</u>, 19 72.

Rùth Armstrong, Cíty Clerk

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION COVERING PROJECTS TO BE COMPLETED UNDER THE TOPICS PROJECT DURING THE FIRST HALF OF 1972.

WHEREAS, the North Carolina State Highway Commission, the Federal Highway Administration and the City of Charlotte entered into an agreement providing for the implementation of a trial method for administering TOPICS through an Annual TOPICS Work Program in the City of Charlotte under Project 8.6100313, Mecklenburg County, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CHARLOTTE that a Supplemental Agreement proposed to make modifications in this agreement concerning TOPICS Improvements in which right-of-way acquisition if found to be necessary under the Annual TOPICS Work Program (Project 8.6100313), Mecklenburg County is approved, and the Mayor or City Manager and Clerk are authorized to sign and execute the contract.

This resolution passed and adopted the 4th day of January, 1972.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 4th day of January, 1972, the reference having been made in Minute Book 56, and recorded in full in Resolution Book 8, at Page 30.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk